Dubai court of first instance
announcement by Publication

case no . 38 / 2025 / 1130 - commercial banks, Partial
Heard in Lawsuit Management Department No. 2, No. 401
subject of the case Obligating the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff Company the
amount of AED 18,930.5 (eighteen thousand nine hundred and thirty dirhams
and five fils), accrued from the credit facility account subject of the lawsuit, plus
any amounts that may accrue until the date of filing the lawsuit, and the
payment of late interest at a rate of 9% annually from the date of the judicial
claim until full settlement.

[...]

represented by esam abdulrahman Hassan ali al Zarooni
the required to be notified
1- IZHAR KHAN RAZZAB ALI KHAN Capacity: Defendant
subject of the announcement A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject
of which is to obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff Company the amount
of AED 18,930.5 (eighteen thousand nine hundred and thirty dirhams and five
fils), accrued from the credit facility account subject of the lawsuit, plus any
amounts that may accrue until the date of filing the lawsuit, and the payment
of late interest at a rate of 9% annually from the date of the judicial claim until

[...]

enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (1481689) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of
(AED 75000), and the amount of (AED 68817 ) is pending for payment,
to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 70402.5) (seventy
thousand four hundred and two dirham and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira – His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower -
office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635

[...]

enforcement 18th chamber no. 473
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (754484) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value
of (AED 5400(, in addition to unpaid amount of (AED 50379). To become
the total amount due of (AED 51595.5) (Fifty-one thousand five hundred
ninety-five dirhams and fifty files only) including fees and expenses.
Enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira -His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111,

[...]

Dubai courts of first instance    

Digital notice by publication to register a case
in case no. 11 / 2025 / 4587 – civil partial

Pending Before tenth other administration circuit no. 413
subject of the case: Claim and obligating the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount
of (13,000) thirteen thousand dirhams, representing the amount paid by the plaintiff to
the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Customs as fines as a result of the defendant’s error, in
addition to obligating him to pay the plaintiff an amount of (200) two hundred dirhams,
representing the amount paid by the plaintiff on behalf of the defendant for a violation

[...]

Street – Ma’ani bin Shabib Mall – Apartments 214-215-216 – 1B - 0503575558
Person to Be Notified: 1- sreeKumar mamParambil (In his capacity as a defendant)
subject of the notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is the
claim and obligating the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of (13,000) thirteen
thousand dirhams, representing the amount paid by her to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
and Customs as fines due to the defendant’s error, in addition to obligating him to pay
the plaintiff an amount of (200) two hundred dirhams, representing the amount paid by

[...]

legal notice by Publication
number: 20594/1/2025

Warner : Dubai islamic bank (Public Joint stock company)

Represented by the Attorney: abdul aziz al Khamiri

Warnee : tasneem imran Khan — Indian nationality

This is to notify the warnee to pay the warner an amount of AED

5614 dirhams (five thousand six hundred and fourteen dirhams

only) - National Vehicle - Nissan Altima - 2016 Model - Black Color

- License Plate Number (20732) - Dubai Licensing Authority -

Private - Plate Code S, within 7 days from the date of the

publication of this notice. And in the case of non-payment Or

[...]

number: 20595/1/2025

Warner: Dubai islamic bank (Public Joint stock company)

Represented by the Attorney: abdul aziz al Khamiri

Warnee : naomi rennie Wright — United Kingdom nationality

This is to notify the warnee to pay the warner an amount of AED

63,415 dirhams (sixty-three thousand four hundred and fifteen

dirhams only) - for a Mercedes C300 - 2016 model - gray color -

license plate number (32318) - Dubai licensing authority - private

- plate code J, within 7 days from the date of the publication of

this notice. And in the case of non-payment Or settlement with